DISEÑOS Y TECNOLOGÍA, S.A.
Xarol, 8-C    P.I. Les Guixeres
08915 Badalona (Barcelona) - España.
Tel. +34 933 394 758
Fax +34 934 903 145
Email: dtl@ditel.es ; web: www.ditel.es
DM-MODBUS
COMMUNICATION WITH

026Bh. See chapter 3.3. OPTION 3: Use of the internal variables of display
EXAMPLE:  VARA
Hexadecimal codification: 03AB41
03 AB = Data Variable Hex Code
41 = A  variable name
As the default formatting of a variable is with 6 digits after the comma, showing complete num-
bers with so many decimals can be unreadable. You can format the variable adding the num-
ber of total digits and the number of digits after the comma, in this way:
VAR <format> Variable
EXAMPLE:  VAR+06.2A
Hexadecimal codification: 03 AB 2B 30 36 2E 32 41
03 AB = Data Variable Hex Code
2B = “+” Sign     // optional code
30 = “0”  Fill With Zeros    // optional code
36 = “6”  Total Character number // optional code
2E = “.”   Decimal Comma
32 = “2”  2 Decimals    // optional code
41 = “A”  Id Variable
The optional code as sign, fill , number of characteres  and number of decimal bring 6 possible adjust-
ments.
SIGN DISPLAY LEFT ALIGNMENT RIGHT ALIGNMENT RIGHT ALIGNMENT
YES +1.00 _+1.00 +01.00
NO 1.00 __1.00 001.00
FILL WITH CHARACTER X FILL WITH SPACES FILL WITH ZERO
Available representation formats
DISEÑOS Y TECNOLOGÍA, S.A.
Xarol, 8-C    P.I. Les Guixeres
08915 Badalona (Barcelona) - España.
Tel. +34 933 394 758
Fax +34 934 903 145
Email: dtl@ditel.es ; web: www.ditel.es
 27
Examples of representation
ID Variable = A
Value=1
VAR.A     (03 AB 2E 41)....................the result will be:  1  (no necessary number of caracterers or deci-
mals)
VAR+.A   (03 AB 2B 2E 41)...............the result will be:  +1  (no necessary number of caracterers or deci-
mals)
VAR03.A    (03 AB 30 33 2E 41).........the result will be: 001
VAR+03.A    (03 AB 30 2B 33 2E 41)..the result will be: +01
VAR+.2A (03 AB 2B 34 2E 32 41)......the result will be:  +1.00
VAR+0.2A (03 AB 2B 30 36 2E 32 41)the result will be:  +01.00
VAR3.A    (03 AB 33 2E 41)................the result will be: __1  (the two underscores represent space)
VAR+3.A    (03 AB 2B 33 2E 41).........the result will be: _+1   (the  underscore represent space)
VAR-3.A    (03 AB 2D 33 2E 41)..........the result will be: 1__  (the two underscores represent space)
Example of frames
The following examples detail the data block in hexadecimal format (bold text + codes).
VAR3.A: Send the frame “04 F0 56 49 54 45 53 53 45 3A 03 AB 33 2E 41 1F 6D 2F 73”
to displayed “VITESSE:VarA m/s” in immediate mode and variable in format “__1”
     - Display for 202ᴴ=0  204ᴴ= 123 and 207ᴴ=0  : “VITESSE:123m/s”
     - Display for 202ᴴ=0  204ᴴ= 123 and 207ᴴ=1  : “VITESSE: 12m/s”
VAR3.1A: Send the frame “04 F0 56 49 54 45 53 53 45 3A 03 AB 33 2E 31 41 1F 6D 2F 73”
to displayed “VITESSE:VarA m/s” in immediate mode and variable in format “_1.0”
     - Display for 202ᴴ=0  204ᴴ= 123 and 207ᴴ=0  : “VITESSE:123.0m/s”
     - Display for 202ᴴ=0  204ᴴ= 123 and 207ᴴ=1  : “VITESSE:12.3m/s”
     - Display for 202ᴴ=0  204ᴴ= 123 and 207ᴴ=2  : “VITESSE:1.2m/s”
ᴴ ,0x    → Hexadecimal number.
Start adress 0100ᴴ(0x100)
Register number (Number of words) 1 a 124 (Modbus Standard)
Data Script of Program ended by an
NULL carácter (0x00)